507581192 11/04/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7628081

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KWOK WAH YEUNG	10/10/2022
DI XU	10/14/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUZHOUKUHAN INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD.
Street Address:	17-A401, CREATIVE INDUSTRIAL PARK, NO. 328 XINGHU ROAD, SUZHOU INDUSTRIAL PARK
City:	SUZHOU, JIANGSU
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	215123

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17996171

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)455-3801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6124553800 **Email:** ycottle@hsml.com

Correspondent Name: HAMRE, SCHUMANN, MUELLER & LARSON, P.C.

Address Line 1: 45 SOUTH SEVENTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2700

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20352.0216USWO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RONG YANG
SIGNATURE:	/rongcyang/
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=ASSIGNMENT_20352.0216USWO#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT_20352.0216USWO#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT_20352.0216USWO#page3.tif

PATENT 507581192 REEL: 061653 FRAME: 0896

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an

invention entitled:

DATA TRANSMISSION APPARATUS AND METHOD

for which I/WE executed an application for United States Letters Patent that was filed or will be filed in the

United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, SUZHOU KUHAN INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD., a corporation of CHINA,

whose post office address is 17-A401, Creative Industrial Park, No. 328 Xinghu Road, Suzhou Industrial Park,

Suzhou, Jiangsu 215123, China (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title,

and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the

Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from

Assignee(s) is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do

hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee(s), its/their lawful successors and assigns, my/our

entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations

thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and

I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all

Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of

this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this

Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate

with Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify

in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may

be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns,

execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything

possible to aid Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this

invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall

be borne by the Assignee(s), Its/their successors and assigns.

PATENT

REEL: 061653 FRAME: 0897

in this application, to insert here in parently application number of said application who) the filing date and
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We		
1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR YEUNG, Kwok Wab	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE W	DATE October 10, 2022
ADDRESS 17-A401, Creative Industrial Park, No. 328 Xinghu	Road, Suzhou Industrial Park, Suzhou, Jiangsu 2151:	23, China
2. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR, IF ANY XU, DI	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS 17-A401, Creative Industrial Park, No. 328 Xinghu	Road, Suzhou Industrial Park, Suzhou, Jiangsu 2151:	23, China

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys I/we have empowered in the Power of Attorney

PATENT REEL: 061653 FRAME: 0898

AND, I/VVE HEREBY authorize and	a request the attorneys I/we have empowe	rea in the Power of Attorney		
in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No, filed) the filing date and		
application number of said application whe	n known.			
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.				
1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR YEUNG, Kwok Wah	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE		
ADDRESS 17-A401, Creative Industrial Park, No. 328 Xinghu Road, Suzhou Industrial Park, Suzhou, Jiangsu 215123, China				
2. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR, IF ANY XU, Di	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 10/14/2022		
ADDRESS	Pond Curhou Industrial Dark Curhou lineary 2154	D7 China		

PATENT REEL: 061653 FRAME: 0899

RECORDED: 11/04/2022